
31154 

RESOLUTION NO. 31154 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), WITH DAVIS KEE 
OUTDOOR, OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, FOR CONTRACT NO. 
Y-15-008-204, AVONDALE YOUTH AND FAMILY 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER LANDSCAPING PROJECT, FOR 
AN INCREASE OF  ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN DOLLARS 
($11,007.00) FOR FINAL RECONCILIATION OF UNIT PAY 
ITEMS, FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO 
DOLLARS ($119,902.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), with Davis Kee Outdoor, of Chattanooga, TN, for Contract No. Y-15-008-

204, Avondale Youth and Family Development Center Landscaping Project, for an increase of  

$11,007.00 for final reconciliation of unit pay items, for a revised contract amount of 

$119,902.00.   

ADOPTED: June 14, 2022 

/mem 


